YouGov / Green Party Survey Results

Sample Size: 2016 Adults in England & Wales
Fieldwork: 1st - 2nd October 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab [;-e“r’n Rel:c')(rm Green | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | North | Midlands | London ':::tzf

Weighted Sample|2022] 381 |518] 190 | 230 125 698 | 732 [ 969 | 1053 | 214 | 842 | 490 [477]| 1160] 856 | 1916 | 106 | 525 363 268 760
Unweighted Sample|2016| 335 | 574| 194 | 248 134 782 | 717 | 869 | 1147 [ 172 | 819 | 508 |517]| 1181 | 829 | 1897 [ 119 | 528 354 250 765

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
For the following parties, please rank them in order
of preference based on how favourable a view you
have of them, starting with the party that you like
most at the top.
Conservative Party
Ranked first 14 | 52 2 6 5 1 14 20 13 15 6 10 16 24| 15 14 14 13 12 14 15 16
Ranked second 22 | 37 6 14 59 7 10 40 | 23 20 6 16 27 32| 21 22 22 12 22 25 14 24
Ranked third 10 4 8 15 12 12 9 10 10 9 11 11 8 8 9 11 10 7 10 9 7 11
Ranked fourth 35 2 62 54 15 69 51 16 | 36 34 57 40 31 21| 39 30 37 10 38 31 50 33
Ranked fifth 8 0 16 6 5 7 9 6 9 8 9 10 5 7 10 6 42 8 6 6 5
Ranked sixth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 7 0 0 0 0
Labour Party
Ranked first 16 1 45 6 1 5 25 6 18 14 24 17 18 10| 17 15 16 21 22 11 20 12
Ranked second 13 4 19 25 4 18 20 4 14 13 21 18 10 6 15 11 14 11 11 12 23 13
Ranked third 19 [ 15 19 36 8 52 23 13 | 21 17 32 21 15 14 22 15 20 11 19 20 21 19
Ranked fourth 13 | 22 5 15 19 10 12 17 14 13 6 13 15 15| 13 13 13 15 15 12 10 13
Ranked fifth 26 | 53 5 13 62 11 14 49 | 24 28 4 18 33 44| 22 31 27 13 23 31 18 31
Ranked sixth 1 1 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 20 0 0 0 0
Liberal Democrats
Ranked first 14 [ 4 15 62 3 7 21 8 14 15 14 16 13 14| 17 11 15 11 10 13 14 18
Ranked second 28 | 23 40 24 14 53 35 19 | 31 25 41 27 28 23] 29 26 28 20 32 26 30 26
Ranked third 31 | 44 31 7 50 24 28 39 | 30 32 23 30 34 35| 31 31 32 25 33 31 39 28
Ranked fourth 13 | 22 7 3 24 10 7 23 14 12 6 12 15 16| 11 16 12 26 12 14 8 14
Ranked fifth 2 1 1 0 5 3 1 3 2 2 3 2 1 3 2 3 2 4 3 2 2 2
Ranked sixth 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0
Plaid Cymru
[Asked only to those in Wales; n=119]
Ranked first 12 | 0 5 0 0 0 12 5 10 12 15 9 15 11| 15 8 0 12 0 0 0 0
Ranked second 17 7 16 0 41 23 7 29 14 19 21 23 8 15| 12 21 0 17 0 0 0 0
Ranked third 29 | 40 38 42 14 58 39 20 | 36 24 21 29 34 25| 30 27 0 29 0 0 0 0
Ranked fourth 19 | 23 30 21 15 0 23 13 | 26 15 26 19 16 20| 22 17 0 19 0 0 0 0
Ranked fifth 10 | 13 9 0 16 19 12 9 7 12 6 11 8 11| 10 10 0 10 0 0 0 0
Ranked sixth 5 17 0 37 0 0 6 9 2 6 0 4 8 5 7 3 0 5 0 0 0 0

1 © 2025 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 2016 Adults in England & Wales
Fieldwork: 1st - 2nd October 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab Dem UK Green | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | North | Midlands | London South
Weighted Sample|2022| 381 |518| 190 | 230 125 698 | 732 | 969 | 1053 | 214 | 842 | 490 |477]|1160| 856 | 1916 [ 106 | 525 363 268 760
Unweighted Sample|2016| 335 | 574| 194 | 248 134 782 | 717 | 869 | 1147 | 172 | 819 | 508 |517]| 1181| 829 | 1897 [ 119 | 528 354 250 765
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Reform UK

Ranked first 27 | 38 9 8 86 9 11 52 30 24 6 23 34 37| 23 32 27 24 29 31 16 28

Ranked second 9 26 4 3 3 3 6 14 8 9 3 7 9 14 8 10 9 10 7 10 11 8
Ranked third 4 7 3 7 2 2 4 6 4 5 2 4 5 5 4 5 5 1 4 4 5 5

Ranked fourth 7 7 8 8 3 7 7 5 7 6 11 6 6 6 7 6 7 4 7 7 8 6
Ranked fifth 40 | 17 65 67 2 74 62 14 | 40 39 63 44 35 26| 46 31 42 4 43 35 53 40

Ranked sixth 3 1 5 1 0 2 5 1 3 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 0 48 0 0 0 0

Green Party

Ranked first 17 0 23 13 2 75 22 5 16 17 36 22 11 5 18 14 17 10 17 17 27 13

Ranked second 16 5 23 30 13 14 22 13 15 17 16 17 17 15| 16 18 16 21 18 13 15 17
Ranked third 23 | 25 30 28 23 6 27 24 | 25 22 19 19 28 27| 24 22 24 18 24 22 20 25

Ranked fourth 20 | 41 11 16 35 1 15 31 20 20 6 15 24 31| 19 21 20 18 18 22 16 22
Ranked fifth 12 | 23 6 8 22 1 8 19 16 9 8 13 12 13| 13 11 12 17 13 12 14 11

Ranked sixth 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 0

Don't know 11 4 7 5 3 3 6 8 8 14 13 13 8 10| 10 13 11 9 10 13 7 12

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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